

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20796/2023

Smt. Annpurna Agarwal W/o Sh. Kamal Kishor Agarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of Indian & ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

03/02/2026

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by 13.03.2026,
both by ordinary as well as registered post.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DIKSHA MISHRA /20