

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20796/2023

Smt. Annpurna Agarwal W/o Sh. Kamal Kishor Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

13/04/2026

Let notices for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5 be further awaited for 10 days.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of petition in the Offices of Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate, who usually appears on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 and Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned Assistant Government Counsel, who usually appears on behalf of respondents No.4 and 5.

List the matter on 27.04.2026 after showing the names of Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate and Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J