

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20796/2023

Smt. Annpurna Agarwal W/o Sh. Kamal Kishor Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of Indian & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arnab Singh for Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

27/04/2026

Mr. Arnab Singh, Advocate, appearing for Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, puts in appearance on behalf of respondents No.4 and 5.

Hence, service upon respondents No.1 to 5 is complete.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, service upon respondent No.6 is dispensed with at this stage, at the risk and peril of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 5 pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter thereafter.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J